Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-002338

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151379-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911097

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911097

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911097

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2
THTS ORAWTNG 15 UNPUBLTSHED. REL[AS;D :‘R(jf:f!o:n 75 | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc ““5‘\ REVISIONS
(C)_coprRIGHT 20 1 TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION GRTS RESERV | 1901694-| 1901040 - | A 6b 3 B DESCRTPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART ) en PROGRAMMED o o
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A | CELERED LR
19110971 A CUTS CARRIER 819110971
A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911097-6
7-19011097-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911097- |
7-1911097-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911097-6
7-1911097-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE TN TN T N TN A
(38)(64)(62) (40)  (39)/6)
WIRE 080 [2.03mm] F NN PN PN
AN / ‘
INSUL| 110 [2.79mm] | OV
D ) o~
APPL INSTRUCTIONS /A
408-10135 (o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8mm FASTIN-FASTON TAB
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.0-4.6 mm [.157-.181 INJ [.40-2.30mm [.055-.090 IN]
TERMINAL /2 14-18014 - -
appL spec (ELD ) ] :
TERMINALS APPLIED LEF
928930~ [ 928930-3 [ 928930-5 [ -
928930-2 \ 928930-4 \ \
WIRE L CRIMP HHGH(.—[
SIZE r§3 mml INCH)
Imm? |.56+.05 [.061%.002]
0 15mmf ! 4;l 3; L (055i»0‘(3§] [ I 976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
. 0. Smm? .384.05 -[.054. 002] - I -993011-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
-2z 3-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- I 752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
1 I 901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |74
- |REF|REF|REF|REF| SEE TABLE  |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- I 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2
[ I 633565-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
[ I 901048-1 |TAG, IDENTITICATION 67
B 22212 210171 SCREW, DRIV 66
[ L] 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
HERERERE 655785 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
-l 2]z 65578 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
a4 4 65578 SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 x 2] 54
- [ 1803 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
- | 0168 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
B | STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
-1 | S SYSTEM I 11 APPLICATOR 46
- | | 3 RAM 44
- | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4]
B | SCREW, SET,SFT TIP 40
B | PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
- | | RING, INSULATION CRIMP 33
B - - | | 2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N -l 222 5785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
\\LL))& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 N 18026-3 _|WASHER, FLAT, REG W5 32
N - CEa 5 P T -
N . . e . -1 | | 1 | 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 0.0 31
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. SEEL . LU 1=
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | 320908~ | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION s L S01087-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | 1| 1740588875 |SPACER, CRINPER o
R B I 928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
AN TTEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH - | | | 5045- | STRIPPER 122
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. - | | | 18026-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
A N _ _ _ - [REF[REF|R 75231 1- STRIPPER 9
A\ APPLICATOR SPECITIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO B - 9
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY . YN EEERE 338664-1 |SHLAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
- | | | 3-22260-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. - I I I 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ||
4\4 e N 52092 1-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
AN - I “454276-9 |FLOATING SHEAR, TRONT 9
JNL L2 |2 | T [ 1] 27535204-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
~ o - I ~455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
— M3 OCATED = = |90+.020 , )
(GOREF St L P4 8350 5] T B 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A0 ( D AN Tz 2 11 2-854830-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
“ (8 )REF JARN - -
. N - [ I 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
i \ (34)REF AN 2 e [l 456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A \ -77|-76[-71[ -6 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION .
\ / T A T S o TTIT70T T
" il o Elecron
— E— NG 18JuL20 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
e OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD T8JUL2007 [wave ~ — .
chestns | T ST SIDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
| pLC = ) -
@‘Lﬁ} H ;f i: Aw,r\cmm SPEC -
- e N " N TERM ‘ NAL SUPP(\\‘Rv :M“’; +- . SEE TABLE SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
EED TRACK POSITION LOCAT I ON HOLDDOWN SET-UP - A [ 00719 (©=1911097 -
i } CUSTOMER DRAWING |

AP 4605 REV 3 IMARZO0D \

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER -1911097 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. A1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911097-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911097-6

